Canadian Society

Société canadienne de Science animale

IN THIS ISSUE

EXECUTIVE UPDATES

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE 3

MEET YOUR EXECUTIVE

MARK IT DOWN! CALGARY 2024 DATE 5

WINTER 2023

CSAS MATTERS

NEW EXECUTIVE MEMBERS



Dr. Nuria Prieto-Benavides

Western Director Canadian Society of Animal Science

Dr. Angela Canovas

Eastern Director Canadian Society of Animal Science



PAGE TWO | CSAS 2023

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE

Dear Members of the Canadian Society of Animal Science,

I am honored to address you in anticipation of the exciting developments within our society.

I am thrilled to announce the continuation of Dr. Angela Cánovas and Dr. Nuria Prieto-Benavides' esteemed leadership within our society. Dr. Cánovas will serve as the Eastern Director, while Dr. Prieto-Benavides will take on the role of Western Director. Their remarkable dedication and expertise have significantly contributed to our society's growth, and I have full confidence in their continued guidance propelling us toward new achievements in animal science.

Furthermore, I am delighted to share details about our upcoming 2024 ASAS-CSAS-WSASAS Annual Meeting. Scheduled to take place from July 21st to 25th, 2024, this prestigious event will be hosted at the Calgary TELUS Convention Centre. Calgary, nestled in the foothills of the majestic Canadian Rocky Mountains in Western Canada's province of Alberta, will serve as an ideal backdrop for this gathering of insightful discussions, knowledge sharing, and networking opportunities.

This meeting will offer a platform for our community to delve into the forefront of animal science advancements, fostering collaboration and innovation. It's an event not to be missed, providing a unique opportunity to engage with experts, exchange ideas, and explore the latest developments in our field.

I encourage all members to mark their calendars for this significant event and to stay tuned for further updates regarding the conference and other essential developments within our society. Your active participation and engagement are the cornerstone of our vibrant community.

Should you have any queries or contributions for our newsletter, please don't hesitate to contact Jennifer at <u>jennmitchell.tfio@bellnet.ca</u>. Your inputs are invaluable in shaping this informative publication.

Thank you for your continued support and dedication to the Canadian Society of Animal Science.

Warm regards, Younes Miar President, Canadian Society of Animal Science

PAGE THREE | CSAS 2023

MEET YOUR EXECUTIVE



Oscar Lopez-Campos Past-President



Younes Miar President



Obi Durunna President-Elect

Vice President - Mohsen Jafarikia Secretary-Treasurer - Stephanie Terry Membership and Communications Chair - Lee-Anne Huber Awards Program Chair - Devin Holman Eastern Director - Angela Canovas Western Director - Nuria Prieto-Benavides Director-at-Large - Francesca Malchiodi Director-at-Large - Greg Penner Director-at Large - Michael Steele Eastern Student Ambassador - Faith Omonijo Western Student Ambassador - Amir Behrouzi Executive Assistant - Jennifer Mitchell

Administration Updates!

Jennifer Mitchell (jennmitchel.tfio@bellnet.ca) from Fitzgerald & Co has joined us as our new executive assistant, following the departure of Sarah Lindsay. Welcome to CSAS, Jennifer!

MARK DOWN THE DATE, CALGARY 2024

Mark the date! The ASAS-CSAS-WASAS Conference is coming to Canada this year! Join us **July 21-25**, **2024** at the Calgary Convention Centre in Calgary, Alberta, Canada where captivating speakers from all across the United States and Canada will cover a variety of contemporary animal science topics. Program details coming soon.



Want to participate in our events? Renew your membership or join today at https://www.asas.org/CSAS/csas-membership

✓ Foster animal agriculture solutions for a hungry world.

✓ Ensure humane care of livestock.

✓ Get recognition through CSAS sponsored awards.

 \checkmark CSAS sponsored travel awards for students to attend annual meetings.

 \checkmark Discounted cost of registration for annual meetings.

✓ Reduced cost to subscribe to Canadian Journal of Animal Science (CJAS).

✓ Discounted page charges for accepted manuscripts in CJAS.

 \checkmark Be the first to know when a new issue of CJAS is available.

 \checkmark Quality networking among members.

✓ Quality networking among professional animal science societies globally.

 \checkmark On-line access to the membership list.

✓ Participation in membership discussions on CSAS events/activities/issues.

THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS. Boehringer Ingelheim BEEF CATTLE RESEARCH COUNCIL *Cárgill* Canadian Science POUL FT Publishing **Nasterfeeds**® an **Alltech**° company Lakeland COLLEGE b1913 OLDS COL Genetics for Life*

YOUR ONGOING SUPPORT IS APPRECIATED.